sistema code of compliance

221 lhumatao Road
Mangere, Auckland

< PO Box 201202 Auckland Airport,

Auckland 2150, NZ

@ 6495797903 & 6495794962

Description L. Capacity: 645ml 21.80z
645m| Mini Bakery Length: 122mm 4.8in
Item Code 1202 Width: 86mm 3.4in
Revision no. 1 Height: 118mm 4.6in
Revision date: 19/01/2017 Total weight: 79g
e BPAFree
e Phthalate Free &=
e Food Contact compliant
e Dishwasher Safe L f
e Microwavable ) ,
e  Working Temperature <‘
e Recycling Category J
e Polymer material I
| GExla MICIO seope e )
~1 WA 5
Oa e -20°C & QB
Component No. of pieces Material Weight (g) Dimensions L x W x H (mm) Margin (mm)
Base 1 Polypropylene 47 121 86 101 1
Lid 1 Polypropylene & Santoprene 22 121 78 18 1
Clip 2 Polypropylene 7 65 26 6 1
Lid Latch 1 Polypropylene & Santoprene 3 41 36 8 1

Chemical Analysis:

EU and FDA; the overall migration has been completed in accordance to commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and FDA CFR 177.1520 on use of plastic repeat
use containers. Sample materials were exposed to 3% acetic acid, 50% ethanol and olive oil 2hrs at 70°C. The migration extractions are performed three times
(acetic acid and ethanol) because repeat use is intended. (The third extraction is in the test report). The overall migration was performed according to EN 1186

and FDA CFR 177.1520

All products supplied by Sistema are tested in accordance with EC and FDA food grade standards for repeat use containers. Sistema does not add any of the
“excluded chemicals” including aromatic amines, heavy metals and phthalates.

Sistema holds raw material suppliers to strict guide lines on compliance requirements. Sistema requires its suppliers to demonstrate and declare that none of

the “e

xcluded Chemicals” are present in the supplied materials and that the suppliers have fulfilled the EC and FDA requirements relating to this product.

Authorised by
Jared Smith

Position Held
NPD Manager

=S

Signature




